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1 SUMMARY

This certification assures the 50/125 SC/PC-DLC/PC 2.0mm duplex 1M and the
related components conform to the following standards.

1 APPLICATION
This product is mainly applied to the connection between Optical Communication

Equipment.

3 QUALITY STANDARD :
The quality conforms to the criteria of GR 326 and JIS C5961,

4 DESCRIPTION / QUANTITY
Deseription (Please see Table 1)

Table 1

Numbers

Description

Length {(m)

Qry

Remark

001

S0/125 SC/PC-DLC/PC 2.0mm
duplex Patch cord

1PCS

5 SPECIFICATION
5.1 Appearance, Structure, and Dimension

5.1.1 Visual observation to ensure no scratches and contaminations axisted.
End-Face Inspection Standards:

Within ¢4 25 g m {including Core); No any defects.
Within 0 125 o m:
* Less than 2 spots and ¢ 4 £ m in diameter.
* Less than 2 lines gnd 1.5 2 m width.

« Mo Contaminations.

Ferrule Inspection:
* Spots less than ¢ 20 & m in diameter,

5.1.2 Materials, structure, and dirmension must base on the following

* Lines less than 8 g m width,
v Mo Contaminations.

graphics (Pleasc sce Page 3)




5.2

3.3

Performance

Please see Page 6 for the Optical, Mechanical and Environmental

Characteristics. As well, Page 7 demonstrates the Measurement of Optical
Characteristics.

QC Flow Chart
Please see Page § for QC Flow Chart,

[ PI_IDDEUTIDN PROCESS FLOW CHART )
Please see Page 9 for Patch-cord production procedurcs.

7 QUALITY ASSUREANCE

T.1

Inspection
Examining the following items:

T.1.1 Insertion Loss
7.1.2 Return Loss

7.2 Test Report
All finished products must eame with the Test Report bases on inspecting
items of 7.1 (Please see Page 10 for example) to Purchasing Department.

7.3 DBase on the Standards of this Certification te provide products that meet
your standards of acceptability.

7.4 If factory inspection is required for ensuring the product quality, please
contact handling personnel or company for more details and decision.

§ ENGINEERING DRAWING

8.1 To ensure the constant quality of the products, engineering drawings of
product structure, dimension, marking, and other specific items will be
provided to you for approval.

82 If conflicts oceur between inspecting items and Engineering Drawing, base
on Engincering Drawing for priority.

8.3 Before changing the product specification, please provide a written

standard and medified Engineering Drawing (6. months in advance if
possible).



9

10

PACKAGING
To avoid the damages during the delivery, all our produets will package in an

appropriate manner, In addition, the standard carton will be used and marked the
following items on a suitable location.

9.1 Individual Product Description
9.2 Title or Code of Manufacturer.
9.3 Date or Code of Production,

9.4 Product Quantity.
OTHER IMPORTANT MATTERS
10.1 Each standard patch cord will be 1M{+10/-0cm] in length. If other lengths

are required, please notify and renegotiate when ordering.

10.2 If conflicts arise regarding to this certification, we will contact your
Technical Department immediately,

10.3 When any problems occur, re\riev-.r between both sides before disposition.

10,4 This Certification takes effect on August 4, 2005,



| W5 | t ¢
»0'RD's00z [ e I | AL O
RS | onervod)| "WIH LYW
"adlp s3jdng  wauyE 3d/25-2d/370 kL

‘@LT00 sa1Sojouyaa], [ XAN

DoGB+~D3a055- T amesadusn abeios
De08+~Dalt- e 2w Bugeadg
ape 0> Apges aumesadwa)
gpg 0> {sapvo posMamgeang buney
apso JdY
8PSS N | jeoudAy)
S507 LWLN)aY
apns 25
gpsE od
gps0= apE 0= [gpa 0= gPED> 5507 UD[IEsU]
C4-1W | 000Z/ 0471505 | =Ll | 00073,/ 1555 adA) Jopauuad
(5 7af05) Spouw-Iynk) apow-2|buig adA| Jeqy
suoERads B soUBULCHRY
[0} BFY pmad

P .m.*m m.__ﬁ:_:_._.-l“,
[ .n.—_ _...”._”._____:_.Ilul\ |\\

WOXKY DU fgumssy [E] UeIS

DAY

@

Jhd WAL Ew




PATCH CORD ENVIRONMENTAL TEST RESULT

1. INFFIAL OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

ITEMS CONDITIONS REQUIREMEHTS
L=1310 ]
Tnsertion Loss o eI =03 dB
{ for Single-mode)
L=1310 (1550 i
£ LT nm;1550nm (Single-mode) . -
L= 1310 nm;B50nm (Multi-mode)
2. MECHANCIAL CHARACTERISTICS:; :
TEST RESTULTS
{TEMS CONDITIONS Insertion Loas
Return Loss
Variation
Contnunus Jolt [10mm above ground, naturally jolt
o} ¥} <02 dB = 50dB
Teat 4,000times,
' Drop from 1.5m above nd 3 times on
Dropping Teat _F Lo =0.2dB = 50dB
an iron plate,
Durability Teat |Reconnect a total of 500 insertions. =0.2 dB = 5048
Amplitude: 1,.5mm p-p
F : 10-55Hz » 3 principal axis fo
Vibration Test | st ot BT T T = 5048
2 hours each,
Peak-Peak Amplitude: 1.35mm,
Salt Spray Teat |Salt content 5 %6 » 96 hours in duration. =2 dB = adB
Temperature [-20 —~ 80 °C, 30 min‘cycle for 10 Cycles, :
i 3 } =02dB = 50dB
Cycling Teat :
A0 =25~ 8B5°C v 93 + 3% | idi
Humidity 10 ~ 25 ~ 85°C » 93 + 3 % in humidity <0.2 dB =50dB
Cycling Teat [for 10 Cyeles.




METHOD OF MEASUREMENT

1. INSERTION LOSS ( for Single-mode type)

A=1310 nm Po Pi
1550 nm . Test Sample J
i' Power
o v ¥
E-nlfrl-nl:e - [ Mleter
Master cord Maal::rl.-’u.dapt-nr
Insertion Loss =-10 Log { Pi/ Po ) dB
Figure |
2. RETURN LOSS
A=1310 nm ; 1550 nm { for Single-mode )
A= 1310 nm ; 850 nm  { for Multi-mode )
Pi
[] R, Match-oil Mateh-oil
Eemm |m i o =
meber | | } ‘/
e [
[y L———1®
o gll ; Test EamplnT
/
Master cord Master Adaptor Po

Retumn Loss =-10 Log ( Po/ Pi ) dB
Figure 2




Patch nc-rd_ﬂt Engin:e:rlﬁg I;mmﬁ.ﬁrt

INSPECTION INSPECTION OPERATION
FROCEDURE UNIT REMARK
CONTENT FOINT STANDARD
Materisl Recelving [OFtical Cablo o Storchouse
¥ New Storekee Test
Inspection (Ceramic Sleeve Comin Manegement System e o
|Conne -
clor
Sferehouas
Material Control 4 Locati S
Assigned Location - ol Managersant System Storekesper
iE-ri!-u-l‘ll'JE:. the amount of Cable Curtting
Cable Total [ tion
e glue L 4 Operation Standard o e
Cuwing  |Time, Temperature Vool Lnspection | o B CPOMERL e lon T
e, Temperatu ) etien eration
P - Standard T
After Treatment  |Aasuring the Adhesion Total [mspection iU iy 4] tion Te
E51 3]
: Operation Standard il
Time, Pressure, Pelishing Operation
" F 2
Folishiag Rotational Specd Total Inspection SR Op<eration Team Fuluhuﬁuu‘di
End-Face End-Foce L _—
Apperrante 1End-F=-:r. Total Inspection Appearance - e
nspestion Inspection Standard — :
Opticsl Optical
' Measurement | | fa
Charscterlstic  |[L +« BR Total Inspection Choracterisilc - e T
am Record
laapection Inapection Standand %
End-Faze Shape  |Radius of Curvature, e End-Face Shaps Measaremant D Imape
2 -] et
Inspection  |Apex Offset, Fiber Height| 0 Inspection Standard Team Repert
Assembly Operat|
Assembly Appearane Total Inspection Y i Operation Team
Standard
Inspection Operation |  Measurement Inspection
Fingl Iespection  |End-Face « L - BR Total Inspection
Standard Team Record
s Packaging Operation
Appearance, Quanti Total Inspecti Storekes
Packaging PPt Q2 Ly pection e rekesper
== 3 Lot #, Measurement onl s Information Test R
ta
Report Printing b r_upt::mn = i QA Epoa
Deli Appearance, tity, . - '
Pre-Delivery ppe Luantity, Sample Check Pre-Delivery QA
Inspection Seatlstic Check | Operation Standard




Patch cord Production Procedure

PROCEDURE INSPECTION CONTENT|RELATED STANDARD| PERSONNEL [RECORD FORM
Storeh B i i
Mutzrial Requesting Deacriptlon, Quantity g muymt Storckeeper Mitcrint Roqiie
System Farm
Eﬁ'ip]:lhg the Jacket,
Inzerting Ceramic Sleeve, | Cable Cutting Operatlon
Cehle Cutting, ; Crperator
Installing Parts, 353HD Standard -
Bonding
Temperature, Time, Armange Curing Operatlon
Curing i Opemator
In Order Standard -
Enzuring the amaust of fher Tre
Adiar atment
After Treatment Glue, Cutting Fiber, Epoxy Erabor
Operation Standard =P
Bemaval '
Abrasive, Time, Pressure,
Rough Pollshing Hardness, Speed
Bolishh Abrasive, Time, Pressure, Palishing Operation Polishin: Regord
W8 |Middle Pollshifg |p10r i ess, Speed e Operator ishing Reca
0 Abrasive, Time, Pressure,
Buffing Polishing Hardness, Speed
End-Eace Serntches, Pin Hole, End-Foce Appearance
A ce |Conteminations Inspection Standard
: i Inspection Record
n-Proceas Oprical Characterlstic
— Optical Insertion Loss, Retum Loss i Operator
Inspecti . Charscteristic Inspection Standard
Radivs of Curvature, Apex End-Face Shape - He
mi
End-Fece Shape |ope Fiber Height Inspection Standard e
e a - Aszembly Opearation
LbnasLiLy, GArancs rakor
T ¥ ARP e . Dpe
Optical - 7 Optical Characteristic
Insartion Loszs, Beturn Loss
et | Chameteristic Inspection Standard oA Test Report
Iu m= ﬂmﬂ 1. o JE— :
End-Face Scraches, Pln Hole, End-Face Appearance
Appearance  |Contaninations Inspection Standard
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Optical fiber Patch cords/ Pig-tails Test Report

rModel Tvpe,
Date: Crrder Me: LE-"FIEH'I: Caoble Cordoge:
MO, /M bR 1L.[cB) R.LIdB} MO, SN BN LLidB] | R.L{cB)
Al Al
Bl Bl
] A2 I A2
B2 B2.
Al A0
Bl E1l
z A2 12 A2
B2 E2
Al Al
Bl Bl
13
S AZ AD
B2 B2
Al Al
Bl Bl
g Az L 2
B2 B2
Al A
Bl Bl
5 15
A2 A
B2 B2
A Al
Bl Bl
& 14
!' ."5\2 A2
| B2 B2
f Al A
' B1 Bl
|
4 Al 4 A2
B2 B2
Al Al
Bl Bl
£ A2 18 A2
B2 B2
Al A
Bi Bl
g AZ L2 A2
B2 B2
Al Al
Bl El
10 A2 20 AD
B2 B2

L.= Insertion Loss

lual ity sontrol; Andy Les

e

R.L.= Reburm Loss
3/N= Serial MNumber

RO G Loarno 262, Min-Taw E. Road, Taipa 104, Tabwarn
Tod Q30225 18-1300 Far:BAE-2-2801-4205% hHpo W, rams T . a3, 5w




